collaboration with Department of Public Works has managed 
to create 1214 work opportunities through EPWP and CWP 
programmes. There was a slight increase of jobs created through 
the latter programs as 1214 job opportunites were created in 
2021/22 FY  relative to previous financial year 2020/21 of  only 
one thousand one hundred and seventy-five (1175) were created. . 
CWP accounted for one thousand one hundred  (1100) and EPWP 
for one hundred and fourteen (114). The appointed personnel 
are maily responsible for cleaning but  limited to public facilities/
infrastructure in the form of roads resesves, graveyards, community 
halls, schools, taxi ranks, streets etc.

In striving to capacitate the SMMEs and cooperatives within

[...]

having a well-informed and educated public by working together with the Limpopo Department of Transport (Road Safety division) in their 
Educational and Road Safety programs. The purpose of safety and security unit is to ensure that vehicle and pedestrian traffic are controlled 
effectively (24) twenty-four hours a day (365) three hundred and sixty-five days a year. Municipality works jointly with Limpopo Provincial 
Department of Transport and the SAPS to reduce accidents during the festive seasons that include the Easter - and Christmas holidays.

Table 23: Law Enforcement statistics

Description 2020/2021 VALUE 2021/2022 VALUE